merger (after reduction by any available capital loss carryforwards). These distributions will be taxable to
shareholders (except, in the case of a distribution of investment company income, for federal tax purposes to the
extent that it is comprised of exempt-interest dividends).

Managed Municipal Income Trust will file the tax opinion with the SEC shortly after the completion of the proposed
merger. This description of the federal income tax consequences of the proposed merger is made without regard to the
particular facts and circumstances of any shareholder. Shareholders are urged to consult their own tax advisers as to
the specific consequences to them of the proposed merger, including the applicability and effect of state, local and
other tax laws.

- 25 -

Capitalization. The following table shows on an unaudited basis the capitalization of the funds as of April 30, 2007,
and on a pro forma combined basis, giving effect to the proposed merger as of that date:

Edgar Filing: PUTNAM MANAGED MUNICIPAL INCOME TRUST - Form N-14 8C

27

Managed Municipal Income Trust (pro

Managed Municipal High Yield Municipal Pro forma forma combined with High Yield

Income Trust Trust Adjustment Municipal Trust) *

Net assets

Common (000's) $371,155 $168,317 ($373) $539,099

Preferred (000's) $175,000 $45,000 $220,000

Shares Outstanding

Common (000's) 44,659 21,132 (892) 64,899

Preferred 1,750 900 2,650

Net asset value

per common share $8.31 $7.97 $8.31

* Pro forma combined net assets reflects non-recurring costs that each fund is expected to incur in connection with the merger.

Unaudited pro forma combining financial statements of the funds as of April 30, 2007, and for the twelve-month
period then ended are included in the Merger SAI. Because the Plan of Merger provides that Managed Municipal
Income Trust will be the surviving fund following the merger and because Managed Municipal Income Trust's
investment objectives and policies will remain unchanged, the pro forma combining financial statements reflect the